Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000012087 FILED December 21, 2009 Sec. Of State rdunlap

BLOS.SM CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: BLOS.SM CORPORATION

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3800 SW 171ST. TERRACE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

The mailing address of the corporation is: 3800 SW 171ST. TERRACE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Article III

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DAVID KNELL 3800 SW 171ST. TERRACE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000012087 FILED December 21, 2009 Sec. Of State rdunlap

Registered Agent Signature: DAVID KNELL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DAVID KNELL 3800 SW 171ST. TERRACE

MIRAMAR, FL 33027

Incorporator Signature: DAVID KNELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P DAVID KNELL 3800 SW 171ST. TERRACE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Title: VP JOHN EISBERG 3960 W POINT LOMA BLVD. - SUITE H-244 SAN DIEGO, CA. 92110